
2015 Western Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-30   Conf: 11-13   Home: 15-11   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (385), Opp (464)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (6), Strong (2), Bermudez (1), Ferrell (1), Smith (1), Suttles
(1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Pope (6), Bermudez (1), Brown (1), Ferrell (1), Hoyle (1), Koehler (1), Smith (1), Strong (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Bermudez (10), Holcomb (4), Smith (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Biumi 2, Davis 1, Nail 1, Nobles 1,
Sammons 1, Waszak 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-167), Bermudez (35-47), Holcomb (22-26), Sammons (15-18), Nobles (11-
13), Anderson (10-14), Bowman (10-10), Davis (10-10), Durand (7-7), Bray (4-5), Powell (3-3), Waszak (2-3), Bolick (1-1), Nail (1-2), Sikes
(1-1), Smith (1-2), Williams (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Strong, Bradley .336 50-50 211 54 71 15 5 10 54 126 .597 16 5 17 3 .391 3 4 14-18 113 132 9 .965
17 Smith, Matt .333 50-50 192 30 64 11 1 5 34 92 .479 30 11 46 3 .447 2 0 11-15 28 2 0 1.000
7 Bermudez, Danny .317 48-48 183 43 58 14 1 7 39 95 .519 19 15 48 3 .418 3 1 3-3 360 41 10 .976
2 Ferrell, Kramer .284 51-51 194 45 55 10 1 6 31 85 .438 20 11 45 2 .377 3 1 2-4 97 2 2 .980
5 Pope, Brett .266 50-50 199 41 53 6 0 0 21 59 .296 22 3 33 2 .347 1 9 12-16 58 126 13 .934
9 Strong, Reece .256 45-39 133 16 34 9 0 1 23 46 .346 25 8 26 3 .394 4 1 1-2 20 50 10 .875
22 Anderson, Korey .667 17-11 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 1 1 0 .750 0 0 0-1 4 7 4 .733
33 Sikes, Corey .500 24-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 1 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Hoyle, Jacob .370 14-11 46 10 17 2 0 4 15 31 .674 1 2 13 1 .400 1 0 0-0 62 5 0 1.000
11 Suttles, Pierce .300 34-17 70 16 21 6 0 4 14 39 .557 8 6 15 0 .417 0 0 2-2 22 0 0 1.000
3 Long, J.D. .276 16-16 58 13 16 1 0 0 7 17 .293 5 1 10 0 .344 0 2 2-2 26 36 9 .873
8 Bowman, Bryson .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
34 Koehler, Matthew .233 38-29 90 16 21 4 0 0 6 25 .278 10 6 29 1 .349 0 2 5-6 56 2 3 .951
30 Holcomb, Spencer .222 25-13 45 6 10 3 0 2 13 19 .422 3 1 14 1 .269 3 1 0-1 90 15 5 .955
12 Atwell, Austin .216 32-28 102 18 22 4 0 3 17 35 .343 10 2 25 1 .288 4 1 0-0 32 1 1 .971
15 Robinson, Caleb .212 32-22 85 14 18 4 1 0 8 24 .282 3 2 21 1 .253 1 0 1-2 138 8 7 .954
4 Smith, Jason .210 38-21 81 10 17 7 0 4 20 36 .444 13 2 25 2 .333 0 4 0-0 181 9 2 .990
21 Brown, Garrett .205 27-10 39 9 8 0 0 0 4 8 .205 1 2 12 1 .262 0 3 6-8 13 0 1 .929
6 Mathis, Jordan .167 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
39 Bray, Dillon .000 13-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
28 28 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Bolick, Drew .000 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .281 51-51 1748 344 491 98 9 47 309 748 .428 188 78 385 24 .371 25 29 59-80 1327 495 82 .957
Opponents .301 51-51 1777 429 534 114 17 38 366 796 .448 324 65 425 28 .422 21 38 67-84 1338 493 72 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Holcomb, Spencer 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
20 Durand, Taylor 4.55 0-3 23 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 30 21 16 26 30 5 2 0 .265 6 5 0 1 6
18 Nobles, B.J. 5.15 4-4 19 10 0 0-0 0 64.2 74 49 37 41 74 12 2 6 .288 8 6 1 2 7
32 Sammons, Bryan 5.64 4-5 16 14 0 0-1 0 75.0 83 65 47 56 71 17 4 8 .279 10 9 0 0 8
26 Powell, Tyler 6.51 2-3 18 0 0 0-1 7 27.2 32 20 20 5 32 12 0 2 .286 6 4 0 0 2
44 Nail, Brendan 6.53 3-3 17 5 0 0-0 0 41.1 49 35 30 36 36 11 2 3 .308 8 7 1 4 4
22 Anderson, Korey 7.69 3-5 16 10 0 0-0 0 62.0 82 65 53 37 60 9 1 10 .312 16 7 0 2 6
47 Waszak, Jonathan 7.71 0-1 17 2 0 0-1 0 16.1 17 14 14 24 17 9 1 0 .270 15 6 0 2 0
33 Sikes, Corey 8.13 1-1 23 2 0 0-1 0 31.0 41 32 28 9 23 11 1 2 .311 4 4 1 1 0
31 Bolick, Drew 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 6 6 6 6 1 0 2 .280 2 1 0 0 0
29 Biumi, Dylan 9.13 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 25 24 23 12 12 8 1 3 .291 4 5 0 2 1
16 Davis, Colton 9.21 1-3 19 3 0 0-0 0 28.1 43 42 29 27 35 9 2 2 .347 10 3 0 3 2
39 Bray, Dillon 11.37 1-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 19.0 30 29 24 14 16 5 1 0 .366 3 5 1 1 2
19 Schneider, Danny 12.46 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 7 6 8 3 1 0 0 .294 4 1 0 0 0
45 Williams, Nate 13.50 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 18 15 20 9 4 0 0 .342 8 1 0 3 0
14 14 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
25 25 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.10 20-31 215 51 0 1 7 442.1 534 429 349 324 425 114 17 38 .301 105 65 4 21 38
Opponents 5.77 31-20 205 51 3 0 10 446.0 491 344 286 188 385 98 9 47 .281 58 78 5 25 29



2015 Western Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hoyle, Jacob 67 62 5 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Matt 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Suttles, Pierce 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sammons, Bryan 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
44 Nail, Brendan 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Bowman, Bryson 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
20 Durand, Taylor 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
29 Biumi, Dylan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
31 Bolick, Drew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Bray, Dillon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
47 Waszak, Jonathan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Mathis, Jordan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sikes, Corey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Williams, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Smith, Jason 192 181 9 2 .990 14 1 1 .500 2 0
2 Ferrell, Kramer 101 97 2 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bermudez, Danny 411 360 41 10 .976 9 35 12 .745 10 0
12 Atwell, Austin 34 32 1 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Strong, Bradley 254 113 132 9 .965 29 0 0 — 0 0
30 Holcomb, Spencer 110 90 15 5 .955 0 22 4 .846 4 2
15 Robinson, Caleb 153 138 8 7 .954 13 0 0 — 0 0
34 Koehler, Matthew 61 56 2 3 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nobles, B.J. 20 7 12 1 .950 1 11 2 .846 0 0
5 Pope, Brett 197 58 126 13 .934 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brown, Garrett 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Strong, Reece 80 20 50 10 .875 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Long, J.D. 71 26 36 9 .873 10 0 0 — 0 0
26 Powell, Tyler 8 2 4 2 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Anderson, Korey 15 4 7 4 .733 0 10 4 .714 0 0
16 Davis, Colton 7 2 2 3 .571 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
14 14 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schneider, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1904 1327 495 82 .957 108 134 33 .802 16 2
Opponents 1903 1338 493 72 .962 88 118 40 .747 6 1


